# क्षेत्रीय यूनानी चिकित्सा अनुसंधान संस्थान, भद्रक

## طب يوناني كاعلاقائي تحقيقاتي اداره REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE ଆଞ୍ଚଳିକ ୟୁନାନୀ ଔଷଧ ଗବେଷଣା ସଂସ୍ଥା, ଉଦ୍ରକ

Under Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

F. No. 2-42/2023-RRIUM/BH/Admn / 864

Date: 13.04.2023

### **DECLARATION**

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Bhadrak (A NABH accredited Institute) is an autonomous organization working under the aegis of Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM), New Delhi, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India since the year 1979.

The Institute comprises many departments viz: OPD; IPD; Regimental Therapy; Dispensary; Statistics; SMP Unit; Digitized Library and well-developed Biochemistry and Pathology laboratories that provide clinical biochemistry, hematology, and pathology services in line with the scope of services offered by the Institute.

This is to declare that both the laboratories i.e. Biochemistry and Pathology functioning under this Institute are the valid and legal laboratories of the Institute since its inception.

Asdurfasheed [Dr. Abdur Rasheed] Research Officer In-Charge अनुसंधान अधिकारी प्रभारी क्षे. यू. चि. अ. सं., भद्रक

## क्षेत्रीय यूनानी चिकित्सा अनुसंधान संस्थान, भद्रक

## طب يونانى كاعلاقائى تحقيقاتى اداره REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE ଆଞ୍ଜଳିକ ୟୁନାନୀ ଔଷଧ ଗବେଷଣା ଙ୍କସ୍ଥା, ଉଦ୍ରକ

Under Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

F. No. 2-42/2023-RRIUM/BH/Admn / 864

Date: 13.04.2023

### **DECLARATION**

Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Bhadrak (A NABH accredited Institute) is an autonomous organization working under the aegis of Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM), New Delhi, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India since the year 1979.

The Institute comprises many departments viz: OPD; IPD; Regimental Therapy; Dispensary; Statistics; SMP Unit; Digitized Library and well-developed Biochemistry and Pathology laboratories that provide clinical biochemistry, hematology, and pathology services in line with the scope of services offered by the Institute.

This is to declare that both the laboratories i.e. Biochemistry and Pathology functioning under this Institute are the valid and legal laboratories of the Institute since its inception.

Asdurfasheed [Dr. Abdur Rasheed] Research Officer In-Charge अनुसंधान अधिकारी प्रभारी क्षे. यू. चि. अ. सं., भद्रक